Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1098622

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30129

Name: Eagle Creek Corporation

Address 1: 150 N MAIN STE 905

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-171-20895-00-00

Spot Description:

SE_SE_NWNE gg 18 Twp. 17 s R 34 [ ] East[ 0 west

1293 Feetfrom ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section

City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 1317

Contact Person:  DAVE CALLEWAERT

Phone: (316 ) 264-8044

CONTRACTOR: License # 9822

Name:  Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: GARY GENSCH

Purchaser; __NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

1388 Feetfrom [0] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

OINne [INw [Jse [sw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: _Scott

WILKINSON Well #: 1-18

Lease Name:
Field Name: __ WILDCAT

Producing Formation: PENNSYLVANIAN

Elevation: Ground:3146 Kelly Bushing: 3154

Total Vertical Depth: 4988 Plug Back Total Depth:4950

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 269 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

09/04/2012 09/17/2012 10/04/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

If yes, show depth set: 2440 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2440

feet depth to: 0 w/_450 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 10000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: _ CHEYENNE OIL SERVICE

License #: 7146

S. R._28 [ ]East[O0] West
D-27796

Lease Name: BOSLEY

QuarterW2 Sec. 3

County: _LANE

Twp. 19

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
10/25/2012

Confidential Release Date: 10/25/2014

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 10/25/2012
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1098622
Eagle Creek Corporation WILKINSON 1-18

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 18 Twp;l'7 S. R.34 [ ]East F ]West County: Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo HEEBNER 4013 -859
Cores Taken Llves [FINo LANSING 4055 -901
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo MARMATON 4499 -1345
. CHEROKEE SHALE 4626 -1472
List All E. Logs Run:
MISSISSIPPI 4885 -1731
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 23 269 COMMON 175 3%GEL,2%CC
PRODUCTION 7.875 55 15.5 4978 owcC 175 10%SALT,6%GYPSEAL
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
D .
o proesCasio10.2440 POZ/MIX 450 B8%GEL, .25# FLOWSEAL/SK
ug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4541-4545 1000 GALLONS 15% NEFE 4541-4545
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4583 NONE [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
10/12/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 175 0 0 26
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4541-4545
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Eagle Creek Corporation
Well Name WILKINSON 1-18

Doc ID 1098622

All Electric Logs Run

DUAL INDUCTION
COMPENSATED DENSITY/NEUTRON

MICROLOG
SONIC
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e =
MAIN OFFICE
CONSOLIDATED _RemiTTO PO Box 884
Oil Well Services, LLg | Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620/431-921%@?-?56/527?232
Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # 252638
Invoice Date: 09/11/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page L
EAGLE CREEK CORP. WILKINSON 1-18 : i‘ }’
150 N. MAIN, SUITE 905 37090 . ’\9
WICHITA KS 67202 18-17-34 ]c
( ) = 09-04-2012
KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1104s CLASS "A"™ CEMENT (SALE) 11775 . 00 17.6500 3088.75
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 329.00 .2500 8285215
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 494.00 .8900 439.66
Sublet Performed Description Total
9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT -361.07
9995-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -192.65
Description Hours Unit Price Total
460 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 1.00 616.50 616.50
463 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 1.00 1085.00 1085.00
463 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 45.00 5.00 225.00
-0l
Qo dg{ w3174 Oq
S, . 259310
>;\ o A LT _.")‘\_1\231% '{- B e
A AME e
i AR AT, e /
: R Lot
; | I J)
i il | K
Amount Due 5836.85 if paid after 10/11/2012
Parts: 3610.66 Freight: .00 Tax: 269.72 AR 5253.16
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 5253.16
Sublt: -553.72 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, Ks EUREKA, Ks PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, Ks OTTAWA, Ks THAYER, KS GILLETTE, WY

918/338-0808 316/322-7022

620/583-7664 580/762-2303 785/672-2227 785/242-4044

620/839-5269 307/686-4914



4 TIL;;ET numeer_ 37090

LOCATION_ O a iy

: FOREMAN__ Tv»=2 &
PO Box 584’ Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT Ks
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
= -kl T TN \ < A\ 2 U | Seo Kk
CUSTOMER CRTE
- O 1 eek ax TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # - DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS v uim‘j Al = 75 t>.
: & nd ‘i Lo e g L
CITY STATE ZIP CODE = B
JOBTYPE 5 vl ace HOLEsize_ L2 ' HOLEDEPTH_ L <X '  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT T 5 /%
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER.
SLURRY WEIGHT {{ -~ SLURRYVOL [. R & WATER galisk_G -5 CEMENT LEFT in CASING. 2.2 "
DISPLACEMENT \S , & DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PSI : RATE it :
REMARKS: S'A.CLA\\(' PRI O e o <Sreo (-C\Q o ANy
\1<Ssks class R 3o ?-%om_ . D¢ nluace (S 3y Bal, ueed<boltn
<~€ﬂ‘\$$-k A“-c& (\ecu\\c\f q.},(‘;ao\o 3 %"%Ls ‘Lo ‘b‘\ :

Tha oefs To=5%

ey
A%%%"ém QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL J
S Yo\ s { PUMP CHARGE W< TIoe<s
SYeo 5US MILEAGE ' s 2= 2357
guajk g L Tow e W\\-\.-c-\c e DQ\\LU = N { 7 [‘_,_Qj”—_-
o4 5 NS s ks Cluss "N comew Y &S [3osp 22
Wi & =2Q%* BeahorN e vag | o A
(Lo Hau 7 ol T e 8 |u=q2el
2o b4\ Ss37 162‘-
Les=z 1090 SR 14
2 ol Neby | Yz
E. SALES TAX L. 7,
Ravin 3737 / f ESTIMATED
: E SZ 3 TOTAL 253, 1
AUTHORIZTION TITL Sy DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in Woiting on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

DN, 28




~ MAIN OFFICE
- &sl-FE c REMITTO P.O. Box 884
il Well Service: : onsolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Chanute, KS 66720
Qil Well Services, LLC Deot. 970 620/431-9210 * 1-800/467-8676
2 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # 253006
Invoice Date: 09/19/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1
EAGLE CREEK CORP. WILKINSON 1-18 ﬂﬂ’gl
150 N. MAIN, SUITE 905 36742 [
WICHITA KS 67202 18-17-34
(el e - 09-17-2012
. 5 ; j KS
/ /} <¥ﬁ4&¢i7
i 101100~
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 875.00 .5600 490.00
1126 OIL WELL CEMENT 757, 010 22 550(0 3946.25
abalefal 60/40 POZ MIX 500.00 15.1000 7550.00
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 3440.00 .2500 860.00
1107 FLO-SEAL (25#) 125.00 2.8200 352. 50
1144G MUD FLUSH (SALE) 500.00 1.0000 500.00
4159 FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2" 1.00 413.0000 413.00
4130 CENTRALIZER 5 1/2" 7.00 58.0000 406.00
4454 5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 567.0000 567.00
4277 DV TOOL SIZE 5l /oM. (STA 1.00 4800.0000 4800.00
4104 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2" 1.00 276.0000 276.00
Sublet Performed Description Total
9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT -2016.08
9995-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -548.47
Description Hours Unit Price Total
T-118 SINGLE PUMP 1.00 3020.00 3020.00
T-118 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) ... .. COI'\(CV\(»-—» 45.00 5.00 225.00
566 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY V. -T@M&m WELL 41, 0 67(0 Spx3p . 67 2239.67
4 % & D Vg Yo O 0 >
) ] } # s e f'v“fv;»'; j’_ A :
o4~ A
Amount Due 27318.77 if paid after 10/19/2012
Parts: 20160.75 Freight: .00 Tax: 1506.02 AR 24586.89
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 24586.89 :
Sublt: -2564 .55 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BASR‘]TSLIIEig\Sn-%]IéE()JSOK E:;_1210:5F52I_I)7062§S 6E23$5E8§é§6K634 Psosl\:)(ll;«egl_% ‘%K OAKLEY, Ks OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, WY

785/672-2227

785/242-4044

620/839-5269 307/686-4914
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> m Tich-rNumBer__ 36742 % |

O Ve Borviees, LLEG LOCATION_ SOa ) ey

‘ . FOREMAN_ Fe=~ &
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT miles shacs

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP - RANGE COUNTY
U702 | 2996 | bor\Rescas 1\ 2 irs - (i@t [I5 o
CUSTOMER \ : g cohe
&Eang\e Creek WSy TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK# : DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS LENE o RuT ] Sew canelo
25 [SCe [Poddant
CITY STATE ZIP CODE > g 70 Bolboby <
T
JOBTYPE_Z S hace HOLESiZE_ 1 (R HOLEDEPTH ‘TX ")  casiNcsizEawEiGHT_S '(5. IS S
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE Tuamg OTHER : )
SLURRY WEIGHT{ 3 2 -~ 11 .S SLURRY VQLMQ WATERgallsk__.  CEMENT LEFT in CASING_ D L al @ Aoy
DISPLACEMENT. DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI i RATE i ; ;
REMARKS: & 20 S\ yraeelee on OAl* Y o wgup CeaN ™ L, H, 910,38 (%5
Beal U 05l <% T \ [ :
sl Vo, L DU TenoC% B cesececlade L hg, Powa®.

_S_BEA_M&%,M\_\&.J Lloeh S BLE w AR, Wiy IS DL
w s\ SR pLlceg\ | (vas hRvwnp +\ wes ‘\D*ae ‘\.P\Lagl Mo‘hq?{&u‘ o 88 L
w4 £4 Bov Lol oo (04 Prescoreg laed e L<oa™, Diop

Du BowW u,é\"\ \S Ay v O?'e ‘hu"(o.\ S RLoo% Cs r’< \‘gfovx\n? - Pum'b."g
_§.B.L'_ws$ﬂz LY Zogks BHL, 20s5ks M L vy USTe s Loluo €5¢ of
Viq#Qlogsn

Do S73 cgc. Lonsh bomp nnd Bres Piop plog o nef Drgplece
Sy BBL L l¢Wregs Voa® Cloge (ool @ L\ROO® Coment B\ < r e ol (@

Apploy F 3 BRL o PE ThetFs Fozz s Cret,
A%%%‘ém QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Suo L E { ~ |pump cHARGE  B020%* 3 o022
SUB (o “ 5 MILEAGE §2C Tagae=
54074 24X | Tow perleaco DtViveiy { " ha=q@
Wio & LIS H eeA- s ea\ : LS & | Ao
ALY (2 S 4R OQwe 23: 22 (3¢, 23
L SO k4 o (uz pps : 15 i= "}635E
W< R AV aad g;w\ow"\‘\e els 3606"9:
o M Tlesgeal 232 13533
[ Ve Seo -4 mud Closln L = 590£
U\ S q \ SUs - BRTU Tlopgd Shoe (LD | A3 ™| a3 &=
30 il s/ls . LeeDhen\avrs CY) ST — "(0(432_
AU gy \ 4"3.* L\t\c‘u&aww Q_s_{:( (‘-«Clj Sma S&6EY &;
ursy [ SIS S e T (> | «ges i
Y ioH \ ‘5"/1 ek Bag BN (u_-:\ 2N6 = LYo ==
shdota | 2.5¢ 454
less (%o 256435
< obAeha) | 23030 ¥t
vy SALESTAX | 1506.09
Ravin 3737 Es;g;;{eo : 5
AUTHORIZTION g“ﬁ %pé"-/ TITLE; )é* DATE S Ao

ded.in erting on the front of the form or In the customer’s
r office, and conditlons of service on the back of this form are In effect for services Identified on this form.

; I 53000

g i 4 g
1 acknowledge that thzéyment terms, unless specifically a
account records, at o
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 25, 2012

DAVE CALLEWAERT
Eagle Creek Corporation
150 N MAIN STE 905
WICHITA, KS 67202-1317

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20895-00-00
WILKINSON 1-18
NE/4 Sec.18-17S-34W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
DAVE CALLEWAERT



RILOBITE Test Ticket

| JESTING . i
: g P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 - 484
&) /A’ N o07) 1-7%
Well Name & No. 9 Test No. / pate_ 2,70 =12
Company 59‘7/5 C/‘CCAI(‘ Cafﬂa '"9'»‘1077 Elevation 3/5‘? KB 3/7”5 GL

aress | AR L Mein Ste P64 A)/GAH‘?/ Ny EPz62.

Co. Rep / Geo. é ot B ’y é ensch Rig &/
Location: Sec. / y Twp. / ? ol Rge. il 5/ i Co. 5 4507(1" State e

Interval Tested 5/2 4 .. 7. 3/ 7 soneTosted o IS ™ f
Anchor Length 3 ? Drill Pipe Run ‘/l 6 7 Mud Wt ? ¢ 5

Top Packer Depth vals Drill Collars Run i Vis 97
Bottom Packer Depth i yz vy Wi, Pipe Run TR WL 8’ ) O
Total Depth 6143/ 7 Chlorides g oD ppm System LCM /

low Description L, £ U}:‘-’? /f b/t a/t'td ) %‘ M.
LT Ale. PEFarn,

,ﬁ’/ﬁ"' Ao éS/O(A}:

A5 Ao _retarn.

Rec ¥+ 3 Feet of /qu-d [~ 7 0 7S %gas %0il sowater 70O s%mud
Rec Feet of Yegas Yool __Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yowater Yomud
Rec : Feet of i %Qas Ye0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %.gas %e0il Yewater Yomud
Rec Total P gt _JOY Gavity _—— APIRW_— @__='F Chlorides __— ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 24 9/;/ TT® Test 1250 TOnLocation __ 2.+/ %

(B) First Initial Flow /3 Q Jars T-Started é’.:zo

(C) First Final Flow Vi O Safety Joint TORE A

(D) Initial Shut-In /32— N ciosw AL weuled___7 LED

/ g T-Out L/ 30

{E) Second Initial Flow O Hourly Standby
Comments
{F) Second Final Flow = / \a Mileage S~ .20

(@) Enalshugn______ A0 29

O Sampler
{H) Final Hydmgaﬁc z‘/ 5 3 O Straddle 01 Ruined Shale Packer
U Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open Z0 O Extra Packer : : U Exira Copies
Initial Shut-in 32 O Extra Recorder SubTotal __0
Final Flow 4?0 0 Day Standby Tolal  1318.20
Final Shut-in j 0 \Gf Accessibility MP/DST Disc’t

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for dgfnaged of any kind of the property of personnel of the one for whom 2 test is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or mﬂtremgh the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion corterning the results of any test, tools lost o damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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s e sww‘t
RILOBITE g Test Ticket
ESTING inc. -
P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. (8415

Well Name & No. w I‘/ A’ ,l,/)j 07 J=i 8 Test No. A _Date 2-/0-12-
Company £ 9':}/('/ & %k Cer [ﬁbf G 7.7 Elevation J/5 y KBS ?g GL
Address ;
Co.Rep/Geo._ (o9 Y EenscA ARG //?J/ sl

Location: Sec. i g Twp. / 7 5 Rge. 3 9/ 6. w &07‘2& State / 1 —5

Inteival Testad, ook e 5 6/3 30 Zone Tested LKL - /Y /_{ JwW 0fff. Q

Ancher Length / 5 Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt. ?J
Top Packer Depth _ yj é ﬁ Drill Coliars Run A Vis _ 4/ 3
Bottom Packer Depth 935-5 Wt. Pipe Run ot WL g‘ o
Total Depth l/} gﬁ Chlorides 7 o O ppm System LCM /

Blow Description Z P;‘ 8 "96 /N 9 M.’l/) »
TS5 retuen),

ERLB08 #v /5 min,

FSi Mo retuch,

Rec__ W/ 2 é Festof 2 U %gas %oll 20 Ywater 30 %mud
Rec___«y? A Featol_ /37 &1 %gas woil_ /20O ywater %mud
Rec : Feet of Yegas Yegil Yowater Yernud
Rec Feet of : “e0as %e0il Yowater “Yomud
Rec_ Feet of “%0as Ye0il Yowater Yormud
Rec Total cg L /4 5/ Gravity _——  APIRW_<¢Z Ya P Chiorides 2 9,0 OD __ ppm
{A) Initial Hydrostatic .Z 233 ’\13 Tast. 1250 : T-On Location 2 Z .‘ 05
(B) First Initial Flow g A 0 Jars Ttarted 221 7Y
{C) First Final Flow Z 8- 2 0O Safety Joint . e /{7 .
(D) Initial Shut-In [0 70 e i s Ll ;‘.57
(E) Second Iritial Fiow __ /82 Q Hourly Skincby how ¥4
(F) Second Final Flow 329 \B Mileage ‘/ - 68.20 S
{G) Final Shut-In // 5 7 0 Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 22558 ‘ Q Straddle , O Ruined Shale Packer_

:7 D O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open [ Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In y [ Extra Recorder Sub Total _0
Final Flow { 0 O Day Standby Total 1318.20
Final Shut-In ? 0 \B Accessibility MP/DST Disc't o

1318.20

Sub Total
Approved By % W Qur Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be hable for dan{zsned of any kind of the property or personnel of the ong for whom a testis made, of for any loss suttered or sustained, directly @Msugh the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost of damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




RILOBITE ' Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

L8420
P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 484 21

i

Well Name & No. s LL) /‘ / /S— / /] j O’O / =t 8 Test No. 3 Date 9 "// 2 / Z—
Company Z:q_'?/af, treel  Corfeldt/o keeion 3/5Y Ke_ S PE @l
Address >

Co. Rep / Geo. é W’y 5 2yl T LA e Rig 41] 0—/ #y

Location: Sec. / g Twp. / ? > Rge. 3 y Co. jf:‘ o 7£ % State /? \5

Interval Tested y 5/ yg 95 05 Zone Tested /}/ F/7 ?7L0/7 /4

Anchor Length e o 7 Drill Pipe Run L/yl// MudWt 2o s
Top Packer Depth /Y Collars Run " TR -

Bottom Packer Depth 6/6/5/4 Wt. Pipe Run e WL 8" %
Total Depth 4/5 14 3 Chiorides 7 zZo 0 ppm System LCM /

Blow Description IF? _édeﬁ'k bL/6 W d-"!:a) ’n P s s d

725 Vo retam.

7 Mo Alst).

2 o retarn

2 Feetot__ 21U d

Rec %gas Ye0il %water  ~ &8 © %mud

Rec Feet of So0as %o0il Yowater . %de

Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Sewater Yemud

Hec . Festof %gas %0il Yowater Yormud

Rec : Feet of %gas Yo0il Y%water Yemud

Rec Total 20 aur /0 9 Gravily ___ == APIAW. " @ ¥ “Eppe ppm

{A) Initial Hydrostatic Z30 é ~a Tost 1250 TOnlocation £.3:00

18) First Initial Flow P 3‘ 0 Jars T-Started 200 3

{C) First Final Flow 3 = {1 Safety Joint TCpen Z "'17/ ?

D) Initial Shut-In 9 0> \ﬁ Circ Sub W / L/ TeF gl Z/; ’7/)7

T 1 bty tanibs o 2200

{F) Second Final Flow 3 ‘5 Mileage /7/7 = 68520 e

{G) Final Shut-In ? 656 0O Sampler

#8 Fnal Hydrostatic ’ Z/? g U Straddle Q Ffuinéd Shale Packer L
: U Shale Packer O Ruined Packer

iniial Open " 4 0 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies

Imitial Shut-In j Z {1 Extra Recorder SubTotal __0

Final Flow ,70 0 Day Standby Total 1318.20

Final Shut-In _Z 0 VAccessibility MP/DST Disc't o

Sub Total ___1318.20

B

Approved By Our Representative

Telanz Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the progerty or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, rectly or indi
Sepment. or s statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the parly for whom the test} made,—

s

ly, through the use of its




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. W//Afﬂj& }7 /-/% Test No. 9/ Date _?—/Z-/Z_,
Company 5 %9/9—4 o C—’—-e-ﬂ Ql’; Por: 9-71‘)277/7 Elevation 3/5 y KB 3/?( ( GL

Address

Co. Rep / Geo. é 9«_:»"'1? é- erl>S {,/4 Rig U 9’/ :ﬁf/
Location: Sec. / 5’ Twp. / 7'5 Rge. Syw Co. \/‘2&7‘7( State /1 " 5

NO. &8:; o

Interval Tested 5’_‘5‘ o 7 }V \5 & 7 Zone Tested m 7’f 7 q»foy'] (:.

Anchor Length Z 2 Drill Pipe Run 6’ 5 o / Mud Wt ? ‘ Z-
Top Packer Depth P02 oiicosshn__ vs &8
Bottom Packer Depth %4507  wiripeRun il w_ L&
Total Depth !7/5 < 7 Chiorides g S20 ppm System LCM /

Blow Description I/:"‘ /.;ISB '/ 2— m»'n.
L5 Surdsee bl Lol /n Y0 mip,
FFd'ﬁaﬁ n 3 ».n,
ST Sarfyee 400 bustt #O 3,0 IBmin,

Rec 23 E Feetof 20 £0 %gas &0 il Yowater %mud
Rec / 0 7 2 Feet of :}0 :)‘é Yeqas 76 i Yewater -Yemud
Rec Z Feetof_ /A &\?0 yo wgas 2L ol “ewater {-’5' %ermnud
Rec Feet of 5/;3 7 {f F Ye0as ool Yewater Yernud
Rec Feet of %0as %oil Yewater Yernud
RecTotal _ Add P BHT ___/_/_ _éw Gravity e apievg T o e P OO T opi
{A) Initial Hydrostatic = Zé 9/ " Test__ 1250 T-On Location / 7,20

(B) First Initial Flow il Gl e T-Started IS 3
(C) First Final Flow 250 T-Open / 772~
(D) Initial Shut-In 280 Girc Sub T-Pulled 2 _:5’ . “?2;‘5

(E) Second Initial Flow Z58 Hourly StandbyZd = Z‘S'.Oé e 23

Safety Joint

(G) Final Shut-In /285

®]
: Comments

(F) Second Final Flow 5 ? 3 ~a Mileage ¢y — 68.20

L} Sampler.

: . s L) j?’ :
(H) Final Hydrostatic____= < Q Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
. 2 U Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open j O Extra Packer 1 Extra Copies
Initial Shut-in y: 3 Extra Recorder SubTotal ©
Final Flow ___,4 0 O Day Standby Total 1343.20
Final Shut-in ? ¥ Accessibility g MP/DST Disc't
W e

Approved By M Our Representative
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for ddﬁmgea‘ of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly ogﬁe'/wy/. the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concening the resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the lest is made.




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. NO. LBLD
P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601 T eLr
Well Name & No. éd:'/ﬁfﬂ S8 > /5 Test No. =3 Date ?“ /3-12-
Company 5 9‘7}& C—f‘C-CJ/T Elevaion, 8 / . 54’ KB_ 0. f/é GL
Address
Co. Rep / Geo. £ ‘7‘1’"/!/ Gensch Rig i ?L/ #5/
Location: Sec. / ? Twp. / 7 J Rge. - ?W Co. —5‘4 0’7‘7‘& State K S
Interval Tested ¥353 g #s. y} Zone Tested A v m Q147 70
Anchor Length 7 7 Drili Pipe Run 17’5 jq Mud Wt. Z. ?
Top Packer Depth 453/ bl Collars Run i e vie e
Bottom Packer Depth 95 3 g Wt. Pipe Run — WL /94 J
Total Depth y*; y? Chlorides ? 5 oo ppm System LCM /
Blow Description ZF! 8 4 5 41 l min.
L5t SurLace blowd bullt to0ltbh-Sn 45 min,
F/x—i' 503 /"f} 5 min.
Ejl’ Ju f@% bho 541‘/'? to / s 70 m'}‘ﬂ 3
Boc & 2.5 Feetot_Z0 /S5 wgas 8.5 %oil Yewater %mud
Rec 6/3 '[/ Feetof 72 20 s 30 %o0il Y%water . %mud
Rec e 4 Featof M €26 , Zﬁ%gas 7 5, %0il Yewater O g
Rec £Z Feet of ?DC—”? 3 0 ggas /0 o Ywater é o%mud
Rec Feet of / 2 ‘?/’ é‘z//& %qas %o0il Yewater “%mud
_— e s MRS oo Bad®  ppipw ™ @ _oem 'F Chiorides == ppm
{A) Initial Hydrostatic Z Z 8 \8 Test 1250 T-On Location e . 2
(B) First Initial Flow :3 ? a Jars T-Started / > . 0 ?
;?_,4/ 2’ T-Open / =) 2—-1/

{C) First Final Fiow

(D) Initial Shut-in

/260

(E) Second Initial ?Iow

240

{F} Second Final Flow

559

{G) Final Shut-In

VO A

2/ 9]

{H) Final Hydrostatic

Initial Open ..3 ﬂ

Initial Shutin_ 2>

Final Flow £o

Final Shut-In 9 0

%7%&” .
Approved By

\@ Circ Sub
"M Hourly Standby /-/00:00
.YI Mileage 5/.{/.___

O Safety Joint

T-Out

Truled /270 9

P 20

68.20

Comments

0 Sampler
O Straddie

{3 Shale Packer

3 Extra Packer

0 Extra Recorder

O Day Standby

Total

[ Extra Copies
Sub Total

O Ruined Shale Packer
J Ruined Packer

0

1418.20

\ Accessibility

MP/DST Disc't

1418.20

equipmant, or is stalements or opinion

Trilobite Testing Inc. snﬁl not be liable fovﬁamaged

concerning

of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom
the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall

Our Representative
atest is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, direcuw{i tactly, through the use of its
be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is mad

o




RILOBI TE
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

NO. 4BLP D

(L)) s07) 1-/%

g Date ?"'/?/"/L

Well Name & No. Test No.

Company gétfc}/f, Cree A Elevation 35 e KB. 3F qé GL
Address )

CoRep/Geo. L 9 Y EenbcA Rig ¥’ T

i N i

Location: Sec.

Rge. 37&«_) Co. \5&02‘7‘

State /5' j

Interval Tested 9, 5 5‘5

Zone Tested /%' {’J 19 ﬁq"/

7403
Anchor Length 3 8 Drill Pipe Run

g.7

4540

Top Packer Depth Drill Collars Run

153

R

Y545

Bottom Packer Depth Wt. Pipe Run

Mud Wt
Vis 55
WL _ (’084

6/403 Chiorides ? 5 00

Total Depth

ppm System LCM _ /
LA Wes K Aot died 'n 5 min,

Blow Description

z5: Mo retenn,

FEY '/ﬂa .6/00\_))

FIiN)o return.

Rec = 2 Feet of /%»M Yegas %ol Yewater /0 L)%mud
Rec Feet of %gas Yotil Yewater ;’/omud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %e0il Yewater Yomud
Rec Feet of %egas Ye0il Yewater Yermnud
Rec Feet of Yeqas %0il Yowater %ermud
Rec Total £ gt/ ‘95 Gravity _—""____ APIRW @ —— _ F Chlorides —  ppm

TN Test__1250

(A) Initial Hydrostatic

T-On Location ,Z/ ‘15/ 0

Fi-% )

(B) First Initial Flow /

2290

\z( Jars 250
/ é % \(Safety Jaint

(C) First Final Flow

Z'& Circ Sub A// ‘::’

(D) Initial Shut-In

//5 O Hourly Standby

{E} Second Initial Flow

T-Started

T-Open oo/ Sﬁy
Thid__ BiFF
T-Out 781

/ 7 » \ Mileage yf i

Comments /’67‘5’6{{ 230

{F) Second Final Flow 68.20 27 ,9‘_ e e )

(G) Final Shut-In / f? 0 Sampler

{H) Fifie Hydoatanc ‘Z"Z-ys U Straddie O Ruined Shale Packer
0 Shale Packer Rulned Packer 320

Initial Open __ 7 o QO Extra Packer O Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In j 4 1 Extra Recorder Sub Total ___800+320

Final Flow > ™ Day Standby __1d 26hrs Total____2688.20

Final Shut-in 3 2 \f Accessibility MP/DST Disc't >
Sub Totai___ 1568.20 ;

Approved By Qur Representative 9"2/

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or inde the use of its
equipment, or i1s sialements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools fost or damaged in the nole shall be paid for at cost by e party for whom the test is made. B




	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30129
	oname: Eagle Creek Corporation
	oaddr1: 150 N MAIN STE 905
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1317
	ocontact: DAVE CALLEWAERT
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 264-8044
	clicense: 5822
	cname: Val Energy, Inc.
	geologist: GARY GENSCH
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 10/04/2012
	tdate: 09/17/2012
	sdate: 09/04/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-171-20895-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 18
	Township: 17
	Range: 34
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1293
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1388
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Scott
	lname: WILKINSON
	wellnumber: 1-18
	FieldName: WILDCAT
	ProdFormation: PENNSYLVANIAN
	ElevationGL: 3146
	ElevationKB: 3154
	td: 4988
	pbtd: 4950
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 269
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2440
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2440
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 450
	chloride: 10000
	fluid: 1000
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: CHEYENNE OIL SERVICE
	flease: BOSLEY
	flicense: 7146
	fqtr: W2
	fsection: 3
	ftownship: 19
	frange: 28
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: LANE
	fpermit: D-27796
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/25/2012
	DateConfReleased: 10/25/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 10/25/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: HEEBNER
	top1: 4013
	datum1: -859
	form2: LANSING
	top2: 4055
	datum2: -901
	form3: MARMATON
	top3: 4499
	datum3: -1345
	form4: CHEROKEE SHALE
	top4: 4626
	datum4: -1472
	form5: MISSISSIPPI
	top5: 4885
	datum5: -1731
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: SURFACE
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 269
	cement1: COMMON
	sacks1: 175
	additive1: 3%GEL,2%CC
	purpose2: PRODUCTION
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4978
	cement2: OWC
	sacks2: 175
	additive2: 10%SALT,6%GYPSEAL
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Yes
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: 0-2440
	type1: POZ/MIX
	sacks1_add: 450
	add1: 8%GEL, .25# FLOWSEAL/SK
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4541-4545
	acid1: 1000 GALLONS 15% NEFE
	d1: 4541-4545
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4583
	packerdepth: NONE
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 10/12/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 175
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 26
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 4541-4545
	otherprodinterval: 


